
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for January 30-February 5, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between January 30-February 5, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

FMC LEXINGTON - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - PHASE IV (SRCSGT) 
SOL: IFBP01091700001 
DUE: 021017 
POC: Jennifer L. Brouillard, Contract Specialist, jbrouillard@bop.gov, 301-317-3255. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/10020/IFBP01091700001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice is issued for market research purposes only. Please do not respond to this notice if you
are not seriously interested or if your company does not perform the required work. The Federal Bureau of Prisons
anticipates issuance of solicitation IFBP01091700001 for the award of a firm-fixed-price construction contract for a
project entitled Asbestos Abatement - Phase IV, at the Federal Medical Center, located in Lexington, Kentucky. FMC
Lexington is a federal correctional facility located at 3301 Leestown Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40511. The project
consists of furnishing all equipment, materials, and labor for the complete construction of the work. See the Statement
of Work/Specifications attachment included (to be issued with the solicitation at a later date) for the complete
requirements of the work. The estimated magnitude of the project lies between $250,000 and $500,000. (NOTE: This
range is one of 8 available ranges from FAR 36.204 and is not meant to imply that the project has necessarily been
estimated/budgeted to the maximum of the selected range. It merely conveys that the estimate/budget lies
somewhere within that range.) The NAICS code applicable to this requirement is 562910, with a corresponding small
business size standard of $20.5M. The FBOP is seeking small business contractors for this project. Your business size
metrics information entered in your SAM registration must be less than or equal to the small business size standard
specified above. Interested small business contractors are requested to respond to this notice by adding their names to
the Interested Vendors List for this posting in FedBizOpps.gov (must be logged in to your vendor account). The
synopsis of proposed contract action will include further instructions for responding to this opportunity. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/31/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Bureau of Prisons, Mid-Atlantic Regional Office, Annapolis, MD. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5550 

ASBESTOS TESTING AND ANALYSIS FOR FORT JACKSON, COLUMBIA, SC (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912HN-17-T-0001 
DUE: 021017 
POC: Travis J Specht, travis.j.specht@usace.army.mil, 912-652-5470; Adrian Goolsby, Contracting Officer, 
adrian.e.goolsby@usace.army.mil, 912.652.5289, Fax: 912.652.6061. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA21/W912HN-17-T-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. This is a Sources Sought/Request for Information only. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Savannah
District, is conducting preliminary research to determine the market capabilities of potential small business contractors
to perform asbestos testing and analysis for 18 building at Fort Jackson, Columbia, South Carolina. ONLY SMALL
BUSINESSES WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THIS TIME. To be considered for award, labratories but be NIST/NVLAP
accredited for asbestos in bulk materials analysis, and must be able to provide documentation thereof. Laboratory also
must be accredited by New York State, Department of Health, Environmental Laboratory Approval Program for TEM
Analysis 198.4; laboratory must be able to provide documentation thereof. [See FedBizOpps notice for the types of
tests required.] Any pricing information submitted will not be considered. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY OR
BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON FEBRUARY 10, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/31/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Savannah, GA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5550 

CONDUCT LTM AT VARIOUS SITES AT DOBBINS ARB, GEORGIA (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8903-17-R-0041 
DUE: 030117 
POC: Kerry A. Blevins, Contract Specialist, Kerry.Blevins@us.af.mil, 210-395-8726; Christina Fernandez, Contracting
Officer, christina.fernandez@us.af.mil, 210-395-8705. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0 
NAICS: 562910. The 772d Enterprise Sourcing Squadron/Environmental Contracting (772 ESS/PKS) at JBSA Lackland,
TX, has been asked to provide activities for long-term management at various sites at Dobbins Air Force Reserve Base
(ARB), Georgia. The Contractor shall perform all necessary activities required to meet the requirements identified in
the Performance Work Statement. The period of performance will be 12 months. The 772 ESS/PKS intends to award a
single firm-fixed-price contract for conducting long-term management at Dobbins ARB. The NAICS code for this
acquisition is 562910 (size standard 750 employees). THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE.
This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written solicitation will not
be issued. The RFP and all applicable documents relevant to the solicitation for conducting long-term management at
various sites at Dobbins ARB have been posted/uploaded to the FedBizOpps website. Questions must be received by
2:00 PM CT on February 14, 2017. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY 2:00 PM CT ON MARCH 1, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 30-February 5, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:jbrouillard@bop.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/10020/IFBP01091700001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12874e50a060a61f6e794babbb6b583&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:travis.j.specht@usace.army.mil
mailto:adrian.e.goolsby@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA21/W912HN-17-T-0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d083375664e42450bb9d66a95457ae9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Kerry.Blevins@us.af.mil
mailto:christina.fernandez@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: 02/01/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICA-CONUS, Dobbins AFRB, Marietta, GA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 3, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5551 

HAZARDOUS TOXIC AND RADIOACTIVE (HTRW) REMEDIATION SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912P9-17-R-0012 
POC: Danielle Gainey, Contract Specialist, danielle.m.gainey@usace.army.mil, 314-331-8520. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074 
NAICS: 562910. The Government intends to award a Single-Award Task-Order Contract (SATOC) for the continued
support of Hazardous, Toxic, and Radioactive Waste (HTRW) investigations and environmental remediation programs
and projects managed by the St. Louis District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). THE CONTRACT WILL BE
AWARDED FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION utilizing the best value tradeoff process. Task Orders issued under this
contract will be cost-reimbursable cost-plus-fixed-fee (CPFF). This contract will provide for interdisciplinary support for
the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) and other HTRW remediation programs managed by
the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers St. Louis District. The Contractor, operating as an independent contractor and not as
an agent of the Government, shall provide all necessary labor, material, and equipment to provide the requested
services unless otherwise furnished by the government. The work at the FUSRAP St. Louis sites falls under CERCLA.
The St. Louis FUSRAP sites contain low-level radiological and chemically contaminated material. The work includes
FUSRAP sites managed by the St. Louis District located in the metropolitan St. Louis area and the Iowa Army
Ammunition Plant in Burlington, Iowa, as well as within the boundaries of the Mississippi Valley Division or other sites
assigned to the St. Louis District. The St. Louis metropolitan area sites are in two primary vicinities, the St. Louis
Downtown Site and the St. Louis North County sites (NORCO). The NORCO sites includes the St. Louis Airport Site
(SLAPS), SLAPS Vicinity Properties, including Coldwater Creek and the Hiss/Latty Avenue properties. Work may be
concurrent at multiple locations within these sites. Sites range from heavily industrialized areas to open fields. The
Government may, at its discretion and with concurrence of the Contractor, request the Contractor to perform work in
other geographical regions in or out of the St. Louis District's boundaries. The work anticipated under this contract is
primarily for, but not limited to, low level radioactive contaminated material investigation, extent of contamination
surveys, environmental assessments, on-site laboratory analysis, radiological support, removal action verification, and
environmental monitoring. Radiological contaminants are primarily thorium, radium, and uranium, with co-located
chemical contamination such as selenium, cadmium, and arsenic. Other services requested will be in connection with
performance of administrative recordkeeping and document management, data management, technical/regulatory
integration, and project controls necessary for the execution of the St. Louis District FUSRAP. [NOTE: This notice does
not provide an anticipated release date for the RFP.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/01/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District St. Louis. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 3, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5551 

P--REMOVAL OF 12 GAGING STATIONS FROM THE TALLAHASSEE, TAMPA, AND ORLANDO FIELD AREAS (PRESOL) 
SOL: G17PS00193 
POC: Alfred Benton, abenton@usgs.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/G17PS00193/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Geological Survey, Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center has a requirement to remove
transite (asbestos) pipe and concrete stilling wells from the Tallahassee, Tampa, and Orlando field areas. The selected
vendor will remove and dispose of the transite pipes and the concrete stilling wells in accordance with all applicable
state laws. The project shall be completed within 120 days after notice to proceed is issued. There are no option
periods. The magnitude of construction is $50,000 to $100,000. REQUEST FOR QUOTE G17PS00193 WILL BE ISSUED
ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 27, 2017, with written quotes due on or about April 4, 2017. The anticipated award date of
the contract is 05/01/2017. The awarded contractor will be required to provide a performance and payment bond. All
contractors submitting proposals will be required to provide a bid bond. A site visit will be held. The date, time, and
contact info for the site visit will be in the forthcoming solicitation. Contractors are strongly encouraged to attend the
site visit. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910, with a size
standard of $20.5M. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/03/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U. S. Geological Survey, Reston, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5553 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 30-February 5, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbd9ad01c4e4a1291d18721b5f8cedd0&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:danielle.m.gainey@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=97fc66aa10937bede5fc5c217deef074&_cview=0
mailto:abenton@usgs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/G17PS00193/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5abc499696725ad82a0c68a4bf5978d&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

